1 PF 9029 / 16.12.16 en / 811
 Power Electronics
Your Advantages• For starting current limitation in heat pumps to provide
 stable mains conditions• Only one small device  67.5 mm for
 softstart, motor protection, voltage- and phase sequence monitoring • Soft start and minimized staring current• Extended service life of AC - motors and mechanical drive system• Motor power up to 18,5 kW• Short ramp up time: < 200 ms• Energy saving by bridging of the semiconductors after softstart• Symmetrical staring current
Features• According to IEC/EN 60 947-4-2 • 3-phase controlled with integrated bypass relays• Phase sequence monitoring• Undervoltage monitoring• Overvoltage monitoring• Blocked motor monitoring in bypass mode• Integrated motor protection to class 10 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-4-2• Starting current limitation• Thyristor monitoring• Detection of missing load• Automatic frequency detection of supply voltage• Temperature monitoring of power semiconductors
 MINISTART
 Softstarter For Heating Pumps

       Contacts
       Type
 Ordering Example
 Standard Type
PF 9029.11   3 AC 400 V   50 Hz   U
H
 230 V   Hz   25 A
Article number: 0065815• Load voltage: 3 AC 400 V• Auxiliary voltage U
H
: 230 V• Nominal operating current I
e
: 25 A• Setting range I
e
: 5 A ... 25 A• Width: 67.5 mm
PF 9029.11   3 AC 400 V   50 Hz   U
H
 230 V   Hz   36 A
Article number: 0067298• Load voltage: 3 AC 400 V• Auxiliary voltage U
H
: 230 V• Nominal operating current I
e
: 36 A• Setting range I
e
: 10 A ... 36 A• Width: 67.5 mm
Trigger characteristics
 Operation
1. Connect unit as shown in wiring example
2. Adjust Potentiometer setting  „Ie“ to nominal motor current.
 Safety Instruction
 Dangerous voltage.
 Electric shock will result in death or serious injury.
 Disconnect all power supplies before servicing equipment.
- Never clear a fault when the device is switched on
- The user must ensure that the device and the necessary
 components are mounted and connected according to the locally
 applicable regulations and technical standards
- Adjustments may only be carried out by qualified specialist staff and
 the applicable safety rules must be observed.
-  Please note, that even if the motor is at rest, it is not physically sepa-
 rated from the mains. Because of this the motor must be disconnected
 from the mains.
 Accessories
The devices can be mounted on DIN-rail according to IEC/EN 60715 with
a fixing plate.
Type:  KX4840-20
Article number: 0066204
Operation
M11282
L1
L2
L3
N
L1 L2 L3
T1 T2 T3
U V W
S
(Run)
11
M
3~
14
PF9029
L N X1 X2
12
6 PF 9029 / 16.12.16 en / 811
 Dimensions
55